

r
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21565/2004

RAM KRIPAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he seeks instructions not to press this special leave petition. Let a proper application for withdrawal of special leave petition be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |