

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21565/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2004
in CR No. 2090/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

RAM KRIPAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel made a request for permission
to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission granted.
Thus, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.10.15
15:55:44 IST
Reason: